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News Flash — Now Available!! The Medicare Billing Certificate Programs for Part A and Part B
Providers. Learn about the Medicare Program and the specifics for your provider type with a special
focus on Medicare billing, and receive a certificate in Medicare billing from CMS for successful
completion of the Program. Successful completion consists of completion of all required web-based
training courses, required readings, and a 75-percent or higher score on the post-assessment. To
participate in either the Part A or Part B provider type program, visit
http://www.CMS.gov/IMLNproducts and click on ‘Web-Based Training Modules’ under ‘Related Links

Inside CMS.’
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Clinical Laboratory Fee Schedule — New Waived Tests

Provider Types Affected

This MLN Matters® Article is intended for clinical diagnostic laboratories submitting claims to Medicare
contractors (carriers and A/B Medicare Administrative Contractors (MACs)) for services to Medicare
beneficiaries.

Provider Action Needed

This article is based on Change Request (CR) 7766 which informs Medicare contractors and providers
about changes to the Clinical Lab Fee Schedule list of waived tests under the Clinical Laboratory
Improvement Amendments (CLIA). Make sure your billing staff is aware of this change.

Disclaimer
This article was prepared as a service to the public and is not intended to grant rights or impose obligations. This article may contain references or links to
statutes, regulations, or other policy materials. The information provided is only intended to be a general summary. Itis not intended to take the place of
either the written law or regulations. We encourage readers to review the specific statutes, regulations and other interpretive materials for a full and
accurate statement of their contents. CPT only copyright 2011 American Medical Association.


http://www.cms.gov/MLNproducts�

MLN Matters® Number: MM7766 Related Change Request Number: 7766

Background

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) has become aware of an additional test that is
appropriate for inclusion on the Clinical Lab Fee Schedule (CLFS) list of CLIA waived tests. They are
updating the list at this time rather than waiting for the next annual update.

Effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2012, the test being added to the CLFS is
86386QW (Nuclear Matrix Protein 22 (NMP22), qualitative). This is the latest test approved by the
Food and Drug Administration (FDA) as a waived test under CLIA. The Current Procedural
Terminology (CPT) code for this test must have the modifier QW to be recognized as a waived test.

Additional Information

The official instruction, CR 7766 issued to your carrier or A/B MAC, regarding this change may be
viewed at http://www.cms.hhs.gov/Requlations-and-
Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/Downloads/R2443CP.pdf on the CMS website.

If you have any questions, please contact your carrier or A/IB MAC at their toll-free number, which may
be found at http://www.cms.gov/MLNProducts/downloads/CallCenterTolINumDirectory.zip on
the CMS website.

Disclaimer
This article was prepared as a service to the public and is not intended to grant rights or impose obligations. This article may contain references or links to statutes,
regulations, or other policy materials. The information provided is only intended to be a general summary. It is not intended to take the place of either the written law

or regulations. We encourage readers to review the specific statutes, regulations and other interpretive materials for a full and accurate statement of their contents.
CPT only copyright 2011 American Medical Association.
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